ABC-Stewart 2020-2021 Tuition Fees Schedule

Please note that Application and Enroliment are due each year for each student. Thank you. The Enroliment
Fees go toward consumable materials, work books, and snacks. The Application fee of $75 must be paid with
your application. This application fee is non-refundable. The Enroliment fees are due by the first day of
August, or if starting mid-year, the first day of attendance.

Enroliment Fees are as follow:

Two’s More or Less: $125
Pre-School, Kindergarten Classes: $175
Stewart Elementary: $250

Please note that 1 session is one morning or one afternoon. A 2 session week is available only in the Two’s
room. The Two’s 2 session week meets Tuesday and Thursday mornings.

Tuition Costs are as follows:

Sessions First Payment Second Payment  Annual
Due August 1 Due January 3
*2 $1,200 $1,200 $2,400 Two’s only Tuesday/Thursday mornings
3 $1,670 $1,670 $3,340 3 mornings
4 $2,075 $2,075 $4,150 4 mornings
5 $2,425 $2,425 $4,850 5 mornings
6 $2,740 $2,740 $5,480 3 full days or other
7 $3,005 $3,005 $6,010 5 mornings, 2 afternoons or other
8 $3,230 $3,230 $6,460 4 full days or other
9 $3,360 $3,360 $6,720 4 full days & 1 morning
**10 $3,575 $3,575 $7,150 Elementary only

The Two’s room is open to children 18 months to 3 years old. Those who start in the Two’s room before they
are 2 years old will grow in that room for 2 years. Children must be 3 and potty trained to enter the other
classrooms.

Preschool and Elementary Splendid Days
Available Monday through Friday from 7am to 6pm when school is in session.
Cost is $5.75 per hour You will be billed every 4 weeks.

Each child attending Splendid Days has a time card. You will receive a bill every 4 weeks for the hours your
child has been in Splendid Days. You will check your child into Splendid Days in the mornings, and the
teachers will clock them out. The teachers will check the children into Splendid Days after class and you will
clock them out. A child not checked in in the mornings will be billed from 7am. A child not checked out in the
evenings will be billed until 6:00 pm. You must keep your Splendid monthly billings and canceled checks
as proof of payment. A $3.00 per minute charge is billed for pick up after 6:00pm.



Please note: It is the parents’ responsibility to make payments by the due dates listed on this Tuition
and Fees Schedule. If the school needs to provide you with a statement of your invoices and
payments, you will be charged a preparation fee of $50.

Tuition and Splendid Days’ Fees are based on expected enroliment and the budget for the academic
school year. If enroliment is less than anticipated, it may be necessary to adjust tuition and Splendid
Days accordingly.

ENROLLMENT WAITING LIST: We place students into classes using these guidelines:

1. Students currently enrolled in a particular class will have preference over other children.

2. Students currently enrolled in our school will have preference over students NEW to our school
(including siblings).

3. Siblings of current students will have preference over students NEW to our school.

4, In our Two’s “More or Less” Class the “older”, new-applying students will have preference over the
“younger”, new-applying students, regardless of the date of application.

5. Those students who are potty-trained and 3 years old by August 1st may advance at the start of the

school year to ABC, Children’s Garden or Horizons serving students aged 3-6 years. If untrained, or
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not yet 3, the child will continue to grow in the Two'’s “More or Less” class.
6. Whenever possible, the earliest application receives first consideration.
7. Final class placement is made by the Director.

You may call the school in early June to confirm your child’s class placement.

If withdrawal from ABC-Stewart is necessary prior to the end of the school year (May 2020), we
require a two-month written notification of the withdrawal date or two months’ tuition is due.

Thank you for enrolling your child in ABC-Stewart Montessori School.

| have read and | agree with the above.

Signed:

Please return a signed copy to the school office, and keep a copy for your reference. Thank you.
Again, we look forward to helping your child grow in many ways this year.
Best to you,

Merry Carmichael
Director



